PLED-SERIE
LOCHHAMER SCHLAG 17 · D-82166 GRÄFELFING
TEL 089/8541991 · FAX 089/8541721 · http://www.lcd-module.de
Jan. 2003
160° BLICKWINKEL
LOW POWER typ. 15mA
TECHNISCHE DATEN
* EXTREM GROSSER BLICKWINKEL: ±80° HORIZONTAL UND ±80° VERTIKAL

* GERINGE STROMAUFNAHME:  typ.  15mA
* BETRIEBSTEMPERATURBEREICH -20..+50°C (LAGERUNG -30..+70°C)
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG
PLED DISPLAY 2x16 ZEICHEN, GRÜN LEUCHTEND EA 8162-XLG
PLED 2x20 ZEICHEN EA 8202-XLG
FRONTRAHMEN FÜR 2x16 EA 017-2UKE
FRONTRAHMEN FÜR 2x20 EA 017-7UKE
RS-232 INTERFACE EA 9707-V24S
EA 8162-XLG: 84x44x9,4mm
 2
PLED-SERIE
Item Condition Min typ Min Unit
Response Time
Rise - 10 - µs
Fall - 10 - µs
Contrast ratio 100 lux - 100 -
Viewing angle
Top - 80 - deg
Bottom - 80 - deg
Left - 80 - deg
Right - 80 - deg
Brightness - 40 - nits
Color - YG -
Symbol Min typ Max Unit
VDD Supply voltage for Logic 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Topr Operating temperature -10 25 50 °C
Tstg Storage temperture -20 70 °C
Corrosive gas not acceptable
Humidity
Operating
+45°C
85% RH
Note 1)
Storage
+45°C
85% RH
Note 1)
Note 1) Damages of polarizer and adhesive are not considered
Symbol Min typ Max Unit
VDD Supply voltage for Logic 4.5 5.5 V
IDD
Supply current: normal Text 16 mA
all dots OFF 9 mA
all dots ON 29 mA
Vih Input voltage High
0.7 x
VDD
VDD V
Vil Input voltage Low -0.3 0.55 V
Il Leakage current -1 1 µA
Current consumption depends on the number of ON-dots. Above values are measured
on a 2x16 char module.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Instruction
Code